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11.11.1955—Elizabeth Jean Doreen Waring.
„ Elizabeth Jane Wilson.

14.11.1955—Edwin Blunden Field.
William Colhoun Davis.
Robert Howard Darrah.
Alan Gairdner Elliott.
Joseph Garnham.
Redmond Anthony Hartley.
Alexander Hollywood.
Brenden Ignatius Hutchinson.
Walter Johnston.
George Jones Knowles.
Godfrey Lowndes.
George Little.
Andrew McAlister.
Eric McBride.
Leonard McCreanor.
Michael McKevitt.
John McWilliams.
Samuel Martin.
Maxwell Moore.
George Albert Victor Neilands.
Albert Alexander Patrick.
Leila or Annie Elizabeth Patterson.
Samuel Phillips.
John Henry Pilson.
James Parks Rae.
George Patrick Riddell.
Arthur Archibald Thomas Rosier.
Thomas James Seatpn.
Thomas Martin Shields.

14.11.1955—David Simpson.
„ Pierce Turkington.
.. James Westland.
„ William Eric Woodburn.

28.11.1955—Ursulla Hatton.
„ Mary Jackson.
„ Elizabeth McAllister or McCallister.

Emily McCartney.
„ Winifred Joyce McKeown.
„ Roberta Margaret Jane McStea.
„ Mary Montague.
„ James Joseph Murray.

Ethel Patterson.
„ Anthony Donald Sievewright.

1.12.1955—Margaret Bell AUen.
,, John Steenson Cooke.

John Scott Crockett.
Margaret Galloway.

„ Margaret Gregory.
„ John Harford.
„ John Harper.
„ Robert James Davidson O'Neill.
„ Martha Parke.
„ Mary Gertrude Quinn.
„ William Henry Wallace.

6.12.1955—Eileen Derry.
„ Ellen McCormick.

7.12.1955—Kathleen Elizabeth Ellison.
8.12.1955—Harry Boyd.

15.12.1955—Albert Consort William Murphy.
19.12.1955—John Wilson.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank
Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the
several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 4th day of February, 1956.

Name and Title
as set forth in

T \t*t*nr*^A^lWCHWC

Th« Bank of Ireland...

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited...

Tba BolfRst Banking
Company Limited ...

The Northern Bank.
Limited

The Ulster Bank.
Limited

The National Hank.
Limited

Name of the firm

Tbe Governor and
Company of tbe Bank
of Ireland

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland. Limited...

The Belfast Banking
Company. Limited ...

The Northern Bank.
Limited

Tbe Ulster Bank.
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Approved
Offices

f Belfast
I Londonderry
1 Belfast
( Londonderry

f Belfast
I Londonderry

1 Belfast
( Londonderry

f Belfast
I Londonderry

i Belfast
I Londonderry

Circulation
Authorised

by the
Bankers
(Northern
Ireland)
Act. 1928

£

1831.661

t279,540

350,000

244,000

t»12,545

tn2,20i

Average Circulation
during 4 Weeks
ended as above .

£5 and
upwards

£

1.667,820

1.327.205

945,090

1,727,222

1,313,142

578.976

i
Under „, . .

&5. lotal

£

263,524

299,889

67,772

76,367

88,044

26,703

1,931,344

1,627.044

1,012.86-2

1,803,589

1.401,186

605,679

AverageAinount of Bank of Eng-
land Notes and Coin held during

4 Weeks ended as above

'Gold and
Bank of

fin gland
Notes

£

1,123,856

1.506,079

1,726,351

1,906,218

1.414,224

475,277

Coin
other than
Gold Coin

f
75,879

40,358

107,563

224.802

85,202

6.234

Total

.{
1,199,735

1,546,437

1,883,914

2.131,020

1,499.426

481.511

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount
of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank
of England Notes and Gold Coin and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by
the Treasury to hold during the period to which this return relates.

Dated 15th day of February, 1956. D. NEISH,
Registrar of Bank Returns.

t These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of

Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


