11.11.1955-Elizabeth Jean Doreen Waring. Elizabeth Jane Wilson. 14.11.1955—Edwin Blunden Field. William Colhoun Davis. Robert Howard Darrah. ,, Alan Gairdner Elliott. ,, Joseph Garnham. ,, Redmond Anthony Hartley.
Alexander Hollywood. Brenden Ignatius Hutchinson. Walter Johnston. George Jones Knowles. Godfrey Lowndes. George Little. Andrew McAlister. ,, Eric McBride. ,, Leonard McCreanor. ,, Michael McKevitt. ,, John McWilliams. ,, Samuel Martin. " Maxwell Moore.
George Albert Victor Neilands. ,, Albert Alexander Patrick. Leila or Annie Elizabeth Patterson. Samuel Phillips John Henry Pilson. James Parks Rae. George Patrick Riddell. Arthur Archibald Thomas Rosier.

Thomas James Seaton.
Thomas Martin Shields.

14.11.1955-David Simpson. Pierce Turkington. James Westland. :: William Eric Woodburn. 28.11.1955 Ursulla Hatton. Mary Jackson. Elizabeth McAllister or McCallister. ,, Emily McCartney.
Winifred Joyce McKeown ,, Roberta Margaret Jane McStea. Mary Montague. ,, James Joseph Murray. Ethel Patterson. ., ,, Anthony Donald Sievewright.

-Margaret Bell Allen.

John Steenson Cooke.

John Scott Crockett.

Margaret Galloway. 1.12.1955-27 ,, Margaret Gregory. John Harford. John Harper. Robert James Davidson O'Neill. Martha Parke. Mary Gertrude Quinn. William Henry Wallace. 6.12.1955--Eileen Derry. Ellen McCormick 7.12.1955-Kathleen Elizabeth Ellison. 8.12.1955--Harry Boyd. 15.12.1955—Albert Consort William Murphy. 19.12.1955—John Wilson.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 4th day of February, 1956.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation Authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1922	Average Circulation during 4 Weeks ended as above			AverageAmount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during 4 Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under ≴5.	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	TotaJ
The Bank of Ireland	Company of the Bank	{ Belfast Londondarry	£ †831.661	£ 1.667,820	£ 263,524	£ 1,931,344	£ 1,123,856	<b>£</b> 75,879	1,199,735
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	m	{ Belfast   Londonderry	†279,540	1.327,205	299,839	1,627.044	1,506,079	40,358	1,546,437
The Belfast Banking Company Limited	The Belfast Banking Company, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	350,000	945,090	67,772	1,012,862	1,726,351	107,563	1,583,914
The Northern Bank, Limited	The Northern Bank, Limited	Belfast   Londonderry	244,000	1,727.222	76,967	1,803,589	1,906,218	224.802	2.131,020
The Ulster Bank, Limited	The Ulster Bank, Limited	{ Belfast Londonderry	†¥12.545	1,313,142	88,044	1.401,186	1.414.224	85,202	1,499.426
The National Bank, Limited	The National Bank Limited	{ Belfast Londonderry	†142,201	578,976	26,703	605,679	475,277	6.234	481.511

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold Coin and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this return relates.

Dated 15th day of February, 1956.

D. NEISH,

Registrar of Bank Returns.

† These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

\* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.